# Fred's Team Fundraising Requirement Agreement

### FUNDRAISING REQUIREMENT AGREEMENT

Each Fred's Team event has a fundraising minimum that I agree to raise or pay. These minimums are set to ensure that MSKCC keeps the Fred's Team program costs low, maintaining credibility to all of our donors, and most importantly, maximizing the funds invested in cancer research. In order to secure my spot with Fred's Team I agree to pay a \$100 non refundable registration fee. This fee will be counted as a charitable donation against my fundraising requirement pledge.

In registering as a Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center Fred's Team participant, I acknowledge that if I do not raise the full amount of \$3,500 for the 2011 ING New York City Marathon by November 21, 2011 then I will be personally responsible for the remaining amount. When November 21, 2011 is reached, if there is any outstanding pledge amount, I understand my credit card will be charged the remaining balance of my fundraising requirement. I acknowledge that if I withdraw from the 2011 ING New York City Marathon after September 1, 2011 due to illness, injury or conflict, I will still be responsible for the minimum fundraising requirement of \$3,500. Furthermore, I agree that any and all donations are non-refundable.

#### CANCELLATION POLICY

If I am unable to participate in the 2011 ING New York City Marathon due to illness, injury or conflict, I am obligated to notify MSKCC/Fred's Team immediately. At that time, I will be provided a MSKCC/Fred's Team Cancellation Form that must be filled out before my cancellation will be processed. I acknowledge that if I withdraw from the 2011 ING New York City Marathon after September 1, 2011 due to illness, injury or conflict, I will still be responsible for the minimum fundraising requirement of \$3,500. I understand that if I cancel my race entry, I must fulfill the minimum fundraising requirement of \$3,500 in order to defer my race entry to the 2012 ING New York City Marathon.





# Fred's Team Fundraising Requirement Agreement

### FUNDRAISING REQUIREMENT AGREEMENT

Each Fred's Team event has a fundraising minimum that I agree to raise or pay. These minimums are set to ensure that MSKCC keeps the Fred's Team program costs low, maintaining credibility to all of our donors, and most importantly, maximizing the funds invested in cancer research. In order to secure my spot with Fred's Team I agree to pay a \$100 non refundable registration fee. This fee will be counted as a charitable donation against my fundraising requirement pledge.

In registering as a Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center Fred's Team participant, I acknowledge that if I do not raise the full amount of \$5,000 for the 2011 ING New York City Marathon by November 21, 2011 then I will be personally responsible for the remaining amount. When November 21, 2011 is reached, if there is any outstanding pledge amount, I understand my credit card will be charged the remaining balance of my fundraising requirement. I acknowledge that if I withdraw from the 2011 ING New York City Marathon after September 1, 2011 due to illness, injury or conflict, I will still be responsible for the minimum fundraising requirement of \$5,000. Furthermore, I agree that any and all donations are non-refundable.

#### CANCELLATION POLICY

If I am unable to participate in the 2011 ING New York City Marathon due to illness, injury or conflict, I am obligated to notify MSKCC/Fred's Team immediately. At that time, I will be provided a MSKCC/Fred's Team Cancellation Form that must be filled out before my cancellation will be processed. I acknowledge that if I withdraw from the 2011 ING New York City Marathon after September 1, 2011 due to illness, injury or conflict, I will still be responsible for the minimum fundraising requirement of \$5,000. I understand that if I cancel my race entry, I must fulfill the minimum fundraising requirement of \$5,000 in order to defer my race entry to the 2012 ING New York City Marathon.



